Polizei Sport Verein St. Polten
Setition Schiclen

11.VM.Bzm.Dec.03.2019 - Stage 1 - 2019-12-03

Stage Results - Classic

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Lindenbauer, Michael (C) U © Min 113 0 2426  4.6579 125.0000 100.00 %
2 Klaus, Thomas (C) U C Min 105 0 31.08  3.3784 90.6631 72.53 %
3 Arlt, Reinhard (C) U C Min 107 0 34.60 3.0925 82.9908 66.39 %
4 Gruber, Max (C) U C Min 95 20 27.59 2.7184 72.9511 58.36 %
5 Brueckler, Oliver U C Maj 114 20 53.93 1.7430 46.7756 37.42%
6 Meissner, Martin (C) U C Min 87 20 44.96 1.4902 39.9918 31.99%
Stage Results - Open
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Praschinger, Edgar (0) U 0 Maj 111 0 19.52 5.6865 125.0000 100.00 %
2 Linauer, Michael (O) U 0 Min 96 10 16.68 5.1559 113.3364 90.67 %
3 Klaus, Thomas (O) U 0 Min 107 0 21.20 5.0472 110.9468 88.76 %
4 Putz, Ronald U 0 Min 106 10 20.91 4.5911 100.9216 80.74 %
5 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas U 0 Min 101 0 26.28 3.8432 84.4817 67.59 %
6 Moser, Bernhard (0) u 0 Min 100 30 21.39 3.2726 71.9373 57.55%
7 Arlt, Reinhard (0) U 0 Min 90 20 26.38 2.6535 58.3297 46.66 %
Stage Results - PCC
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas U PCC Min 107 0 17.81 6.0079 125.0000 100.00 %
2 Praschinger, Edgar (PCC) u PCC  Min 113 0 19.48 5.8008 120.6923 96.55 %
3 Herbeck, Josef U PCC Min 115 0 21.99 5.2296 108.8085 87.05%
4 Resch, Martin (PCC) U PCC Min 103 10 19.38 4.7988 99.8434 79.87 %
5 Linauer, Michael (PCC) u PCC Min 98 20 16.39 4.7590 99.0161 79.21 %
6 Pilarski, Peter (PCC) U PCC Min 104 10 22.03 4.2669 88.7776 71.02 %
7 Walzer, Christoph (PCC) u PCC  Min 97 20 18.48  4.1667 86.6920 69.35 %
8 Brueckler, Oliver U PCC Min 114 10 26.22 3.9664 82.5260 66.02 %
9 Brunner, Rene U PCC Min 115 0 29.77 3.8629 80.3728 64.30 %
10 Moser, Bernhard (PCC) u PCC  Min 98 10 23.03 3.8211 79.5022 63.60 %
11 Soukup, Franz U PCC Min 95 20 22.83 3.2852 68.3511 54.68 %
12 Walter-Ketzer, Britta U PCC Min 88 20 21.15 3.2151 66.8942 53.52 %
13 Brand|, Peter u PCC Min 107 20 32.73 2.6581 55.3049 44.24 %
14 Mittermeir, Reinhard U PCC Min 117 0 45.02 2.5988 54.0718 43.26 %
15 Burgstaller, Michael U PCC Min 91 40 26.58 1.9187 39.9214 31.94 %
16 Pfeiffer, Mario U PCC Min 101 40 40.02 1.5242 31.7134 2537 %
17 Krimm, Rene (PCC) U PCC Min 111 0 73.42 1.5118 31.4557 2516 %
Stage Results - Production
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Heiligenbrunner, Simon (P) u P Min 109 0 22.88  4.7640 125.0000 100.00 %
2 Lindenbauer, Michael (P) U P Min 111 0 26.63 4.1682 109.3683 87.49 %
3 Meissner, Martin (P) U P Min 103 0 25.06 4.1101 107.8439 86.28 %
4 Klaus, Thomas (P) u P Min 103 0 27.58 3.7346 97.9902 78.39 %
5 Gruber, Max (P) U P Min 103 0 27.76 3.7104 97.3548 77.88 %
6 Honeder, Martin (P) U P Min 112 10 33.80 3.0178 79.1814 63.35%
7 Hess, Richard (P) u P Min 103 0 34.98 2.9445 77.2604 61.81 %
8 Felsing, Clemens U P Min 107 0 37.85 2.8269 74.1750 59.34 %
9 Stoeger, Rupert (P) u P Min 95 20 28.28 2.6521 69.5859 55.67 %
10 Arlt, Reinhard (P) U P Min 92 30 25.91 2.3929 62.7861 50.23 %
11 Opris, Jo U P Min 97 30 39.43 1.6992 44.5849 35.67 %
12 Sturm, Juergen u P Min 103 30 44,98 1.6229 42.5837 34.07 %
13 Moser, Bernhard (P) U P Min 88 40 31.19 1.5390 40.3799 32.30 %
14 Rosenbaum, Eva (P) U P Min 121 0 80.01 1.5123 39.6808 31.74 %
15 Valenta, Benjamin u P Min 90 60 37.09 0.8088 21.2229 16.98 %
16 Losert, Marianne U P Min 76 50 75.85 0.3428 8.9941 7.20 %
17 Zauchinger, Bernhard U P Min 74 60 53.36 0.2624 6.8842 551 %
18 Filzwieser, Wolfgang u P Min 69 100 52.65 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
Stage Results - Production Optics
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Praschinger, Edgar (PO) U PO Min 117 0 23.12 5.0606 125.0000 100.00 %

2 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas U PO Min 97 0 20.75 4.6747 115.4691 92.38%



Resch, Martin (PDO)
Bichler, Norbert
Meissner, Martin (PO)
Ullrich, Gerald
Pilarski, Peter (PDO)
Krimm, Rene (PDO)
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Stage Results - Revolver

Place Name No.
1 Walzer, Christoph (R)

2 Linauer, Michael (R)

3 Praschinger, Edgar (R)

4 Honeder, Martin (R)

5 Herbeck, Josef

6 Arlt, Reinhard (R)

7 Feyertag, Werner (R)

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No.
1 Putz, Ronald

2 Heiligenbrunner, Simon (S)
3 Linauer, Michael (S)

4 Klaus, Thomas (S)

5 Gruber, Max (S)

6 Arlt, Reinhard (S)

7 Walzer, Christoph (S)

8 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
9 Haidinger, Franz (S)

10 Brand|, Peter

11 Opris, Jo

12 Felsing, Clemens

13 Harrer, Bernhard

14 Kulczycki, Peter

15 Hess, Richard (S)

16 Rosenbaum, Eva (S)
17 Soukup, Franz

18 Kronberger, Robert

19 Pfeiffer, Mario

20 Stoeger, Rupert (S)

21 Losert, Marianne
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11.VM.Bzm.Dec.03.2019 - Stage 2 - 2019-12-03

Stage Results - Classic

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Gruber, Max (C) U C Min 90 0 16.19 5.5590 110.0000 100.00 %
2 Lindenbauer, Michael (C) u c Min 106 0 19.80 5.3535 105.9346 96.30 %
3 Arlt, Reinhard (C) u (0 Min 98 0 21.15  4.6336 91.6880 83.35%
4 Klaus, Thomas (C) u c Min 92 10 18.23 4.4981 89.0070 80.92 %
5 Brueckler, Oliver u C Maj 106 0 24.75 4.2828 84.7477 77.04 %
6 Meissner, Martin (C) u C Min 91 10 20.20  4.0099 79.3470 7213 %
Stage Results - Open
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Praschinger, Edgar (0) U 0 Maj 102 0 14.56 7.0055 110.0000 100.00 %
2 Klaus, Thomas (0) U 0 Min 102 0 14.72 6.9293 108.8043 98.91 %
3 Linauer, Michael (0) U 0 Min 88 0 12.98 6.7797 106.4540 96.78 %
4 Putz, Ronald U 0 Min 104 0 18.17 5.7237 89.8736 81.70 %
5 Arlt, Reinhard (O) u 0 Min 90 0 17.32 5.1963 81.5922 7417 %
6 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas u 0 Min 86 0 17.67 4.8670 76.4215 69.47 %
7 Moser, Bernhard (0) u 0 Min 90 0 22.87 3.9353 61.7917 56.17 %
Stage Results - PCC
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Linauer, Michael (PCC) u PCC Min 94 0 12.03 7.8138 110.0000 100.00 %
2 Praschinger, Edgar (PCC) U PCC  Min 108 0 15.32  7.0496 99.2420 90.22 %
3 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas u PCC Min 88 0 14.46 6.0858 85.6732 77.88 %
4 Walter-Ketzer, Britta u PCC Min 94 0 16.54 5.6832 80.0060 72.73 %
5 Herbeck, Josef u PCC Min 106 0 18.94 5.5966 78.7873 71.62 %
6 Brueckler, Oliver u PCC Min 86 0 16.69 5.1528 72.5392 65.94 %
7 Moser, Bernhard (PCC) u PCC Min 84 0 16.85  4.9852 70.1794 63.80 %
8 Pilarski, Peter (PCC) u PCC Min 104 10 19.73 4.7643 67.0705 60.97 %
9 Soukup, Franz U PCC Min 90 0 19.05  4.7244 66.5086 60.46 %
10 Brunner, Rene U PCC Min 94 0 20.66  4.5499 64.0513 58.23 %
11 Brandl, Peter U PCC Min 100 0 2234  4.4763 63.0155 57.29 %
12 Mittermeir, Reinhard U PCC Min 106 0 2370  4.4726 62.9634 57.24 %
13 Burgstaller, Michael U PCC Min 96 0 21.56  4.4527 62.6835 56.98 %
14 Resch, Martin (PCC) U PCC Min 91 20 22.15 3.2054 45.1248 41.02 %
15 Pfeiffer, Mario U PCC Min 102 0 35.71 2.8563 40.2106 36.56 %
16 Krimm, Rene (PCC) u PCC Min 88 40 21.22 2.2620 31.8439 28.95 %
17 Walzer, Christoph (PCC) U PCC Min 0 0 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
Stage Results - Production
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %
Factor Pts
1 Heiligenbrunner, Simon (P) u P Min 98 0 15.60 6.2821 110.0000 100.00 %
2 Klaus, Thomas (P) U P Min 96 0 16.59 5.7866 101.3249 9211 %
3 Gruber, Max (P) u P Min 90 0 15.79 5.6998 99.8048 90.73 %
4 Meissner, Martin (P) u P Min 102 0 18.89 5.3997 94.5495 85.95%
5 Lindenbauer, Michael (P) u P Min 104 0 19.40 5.3608 93.8691 85.34 %
6 Stoeger, Rupert (P) u P Min 100 0 20.30  4.9261 86.2572 78.42 %
7 Arlt, Reinhard (P) u P Min 92 0 19.79 4.6488 81.4017 74.00 %
8 Moser, Bernhard (P) U P Min 94 0 23.91 3.9314 68.8398 62.58 %
9 Felsing, Clemens u P Min 100 0 25.68 3.8941 68.1862 61.99 %
10 Honeder, Martin (P) U P Min 96 0 25.08 3.8278 67.0247 60.93 %
11 Valenta, Benjamin u P Min 102 0 28.80 3.5417 62.0153 56.38 %
12 Hess, Richard (P) U P Min 82 0 23.32 3.5163 61.5710 55.97 %
13 Opris, Jo U P Min 94 0 32.28 2.9120 50.9901 46.35 %
14 Zauchinger, Bernhard U P Min 102 0 38.47 2.6514 46.4268 42.21 %
15 Sturm, Juergen u P Min 102 0 39.02 2.6140 457724 41.61 %
16 Rosenbaum, Eva (P) u P Min 108 0 4572 2.3622 41.3627 37.60 %
17 Filzwieser, Wolfgang u P Min 88 20 33.53 2.0280 35.5113 32.28 %
18 Losert, Marianne u P Min 98 0 56.30 1.7407 30.4796 27.71 %
Stage Results - Production Optics
Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit Stage Stage %

Factor Pts
1 Meissner, Martin (PO) U PO Min 104 0 15.66 6.6411 110.0000 100.00 %



Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
Praschinger, Edgar (PO)
Ullrich, Gerald

Resch, Martin (PDO)
Bichler, Norbert

Krimm, Rene (PDO)
Pilarski, Peter (PDO)
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Stage Results - Revolver

Place Name No.

Praschinger, Edgar (R)
Walzer, Christoph (R)
Linauer, Michael (R)
Honeder, Martin (R)
Herbeck, Josef
Feyertag, Werner (R)
Arlt, Reinhard (R)

No o~ wnN =

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No.
1 Heiligenbrunner, Simon (S)
2 Gruber, Max (S)

3 Arlt, Reinhard (S)

4 Linauer, Michael (S)

5 Soukup, Franz

6 Klaus, Thomas (S)

7 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
8 Putz, Ronald

9 Walzer, Christoph (S)
10 Brand|, Peter

11 Stoeger, Rupert (S)

12 Harrer, Bernhard

13 Felsing, Clemens

14 Pfeiffer, Mario

15 Kronberger, Robert

16 Hess, Richard (S)

17 Opris, Jo

18 Kulczycki, Peter

19 Rosenbaum, Eva (S)
20 Haidinger, Franz (S)

21 Losert, Marianne
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11.VM.Bzm.Dec.03.2019 - Stage 3 - 2019-12-03

Stage Results - Classic
Place Name

Lindenbauer, Michael (C)
Klaus, Thomas (C)
Meissner, Martin (C)
Gruber, Max (C)
Brueckler, Oliver

Arlt, Reinhard (C)
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Stage Results - Open
Place Name

Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
Putz, Ronald
Praschinger, Edgar (0)
Moser, Bernhard (0)
Klaus, Thomas (0)
Arlt, Reinhard (O)
Linauer, Michael (0)
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Stage Results - PCC

Place Name

1 Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
2 Linauer, Michael (PCC)
3 Herbeck, Josef

4 Moser, Bernhard (PCC)
5 Praschinger, Edgar (PCC)
6 Mittermeir, Reinhard

7 Walter-Ketzer, Britta

8 Brueckler, Oliver

9 Brand|, Peter

10 Resch, Martin (PCC)

11 Krimm, Rene (PCC)

12 Pfeiffer, Mario

13 Soukup, Franz

14 Brunner, Rene

15 Burgstaller, Michael

16 Pilarski, Peter (PCC)

17 Walzer, Christoph (PCC)

Stage Results - Production

Place Name

1 Lindenbauer, Michael (P)
2 Heiligenbrunner, Simon (P)
3 Klaus, Thomas (P)

4 Gruber, Max (P)

5 Moser, Bernhard (P)

6 Honeder, Martin (P)

7 Meissner, Martin (P)

8 Felsing, Clemens

9 Stoeger, Rupert (P)

10 Arlt, Reinhard (P)

11 Hess, Richard (P)

12 Valenta, Benjamin

13 Zauchinger, Bernhard

14 Sturm, Juergen

15 Opris, Jo

16 Rosenbaum, Eva (P)

17 Filzwieser, Wolfgang

18 Losert, Marianne

Stage Results - Production Optics
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56.00 %
43.37 %
40.25 %
30.48 %
29.42 %
26.51 %
12.40 %

3.41 %

Stage %



Meissner, Martin (PO)
Praschinger, Edgar (PO)
Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
Resch, Martin (PDO)
Ullrich, Gerald

Bichler, Norbert

Krimm, Rene (PDO)
Pilarski, Peter (PDO)

coONO UL WN =

Stage Results - Revolver

Place Name No.

Linauer, Michael (R)
Walzer, Christoph (R)
Honeder, Martin (R)
Herbeck, Josef
Praschinger, Edgar (R)
Feyertag, Werner (R)
Arlt, Reinhard (R)

No o~ wN =

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No.

Heiligenbrunner, Simon (S)
Linauer, Michael (S)
Gruber, Max (S)

Klaus, Thomas (S)
Walter-Ketzer, Andreas
Putz, Ronald

Arlt, Reinhard (S)

Walzer, Christoph (S)

oNOoOUGh~ WN =

9 Felsing, Clemens
10 Hess, Richard (S)
11 Pfeiffer, Mario

12 Harrer, Bernhard

13 Stoeger, Rupert (S)
14 Soukup, Franz

15 Brand|, Peter

16 Losert, Marianne
17 Kulczycki, Peter

18 Opris, Jo

19 Kronberger, Robert
20 Haidinger, Franz (S)
21 Rosenbaum, Eva (S)
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PF

Min
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Min
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Min
Min
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Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

46
42
43
44
48
34
46
48

Points

44
50
46
46
44
48
48

Points

44
42
44
46
48
48
40
46
46
44
48
42
32
42
30
46
46
36
36
34
45
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Pen
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5.63
6.31
5.36
7.77
9.60
8.36
12.03
18.16

Time

7.30
8.36
8.49
8.59
8.27
10.97
11.52

Time

4.96
5.09
5.73
6.54
6.97
7.38
6.33
8.45
8.63
8.97
10.52
9.79
7.56
10.74
8.46
13.61
13.93
11.50
16.52
7.83
22.53

8.1705
6.6561
6.1567
5.6628
5.0000
4.0670
3.8238
2.6432

Hit

Factor
6.0274
5.9809
5.4181
5.3551
5.3204
4.3756
4.1667

Hit

Factor
8.8710
8.2515
7.6789
7.0336
6.8867
6.5041
6.3191
5.4438
5.3302
4.9052
4.5627
4.2901
4.2328
3.9106
3.5461
3.3799
3.3022
3.1304
2.1792
1.7880
1.5535

50.0000
40.7324
37.6764
34.6539
30.5978
24.8882
23.3998
16.1751

Stage
Pts
50.0000
49.6140
44,9459
44.4227
441354
36.2973
34.5644

Stage
Pts
50.0000
46.5083
43.2810
39.6441
38.8157
36.6593
35.6168
30.6832
30.0432
27.6477
25.7172
24.1805
23.8576
22.0416
19.9871
19.0502
18.6125
17.6443
12.2826
10.0778
8.7560

100.00 %
81.46 %
75.35%
69.31 %
61.20 %
49.78 %
46.80 %
32.35%

Stage %

100.00 %
99.23 %
89.89 %
88.85%
88.27 %
72.59 %
69.13 %

Stage %

100.00 %
93.02 %
86.56 %
79.29 %
77.63 %
73.32%
71.23 %
61.37 %
60.09 %
55.30 %
51.43 %
48.36 %
47.72 %
44.08 %
39.97 %
38.10 %
37.23 %
35.29 %
24.57 %
20.16 %
17.51 %





